10 MaARcH

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 198—continued
APPROVALS—continued

581

‘lariff
Item No

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other Pref.

Part

Ref.

List
No.

Effective

From

To*

38.19.297
Chapter
39

40.14.049
44.28.029
48.15.009
48.21.038

49.08.000
49.08.000

49.11.001

Zeolith T paste and L paste .. ..

Plates, sheets, strip, film and foil, exceedin
15 cm in width, printed, embossed or other-
wise surface worked, viz:

1. Pliable, whether or not supported, re-
inforced or coated, but not coated
with adhesive, and not printed,
embossed, lithographed or ruled.

2. Pliable (other than quilted), including
adhesive backed products, printed
and/or embossed with an overall
pattern and whether or not rein-
forced with textile or threads, com-
monly used for making soft furnish-
ings, apparel (including footwear),
perambulators, umbrellas, hand-
bags, wallets and similar articles,
and for covering furniture, and for
articles fabricated by high frequency
welding:

EXCLUDING:

(a) Self-adhesive and pressure sensitised
products peculiar to use for
covering walls and furniture

(b) Printed and/or embossed paper
backed products commonly used
for covering walls

(c) Goods of polyvinyl chloride type ..

OTHER THAN:
(i) Multi-coloured registered prints
(ii) Sueded or flocked film and sheet
(iii) Bonded fibre, felt or paper
backed sheet and film the
breathable type
(iv) P.V.C. foam, skinless, open cell
(v) P.V.C. foam, when declared for
use in making handbags

(d) Packaging films of polyethylene,

nylon and ionomer
Element assemblies, peculiar to use in industrial
clutches and brakes
Boards, cutting, commonly used in hand
clicking of leather
Permacel 275-thermo setting, electrical, ad-
hesive tape
Edge punched cards for use with Friden
Flexowriters .. ..
Letraset colourprint transfer lettering
Transfers viz: ..
Letraset instant lettering. .
Pictures, when imported by:
(a) a school, college, or university; or
(b) by an importer, when declared that they
are being imported for sale to schools,
colleges, or universities, and will not
be sold otherwise

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

10.8

10.2

10.2

198

198

198

198

198

198

198

198

198

198

198
198

1/7/74

1/4/75

1/4/75

1/4/75

1/4/75
1/1/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74
1/7/74

1/7/74
1/1/74

31/3/84

30/6/79

30/6/79

30/6/79

30/6/79
30/6/83
31/3/84
31/3/84
31/3/84
31/3/84

31/3/84
31/3/84



