THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 198-continued

APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
38.19.297 Chapter 39	Zeolith T paste and L paste Plates, sheets, strip, film and foil, exceeding 15 cm in width, printed, embossed or otherwise surface worked, viz:	Free Free	Free Free	Free	10.8	198	1/7/74	31/3/84
	Pliable, whether or not supported, reinforced or coated, but not coated with adhesive, and not printed, embossed, lithographed or ruled.	ļ						
	2. Pliable (other than quilted), including adhesive backed products, printed and/or embossed with an overall							
	pattern and whether or not rein- forced with textile or threads, com-							
	monly used for making soft furnishings, apparel (including footwear), perambulators, umbrellas, hand-							
	bags, wallets and similar articles, and for covering furniture, and for	-					·	
	articles fabricated by high frequency welding: EXCLUDING:					}		
	(a) Self-adhesive and pressure sensitised products peculiar to use for				[198	1/4/75	30/6/79
	covering walls and furniture (b) Printed and/or embossed paper backed products commonly used					198	1/4/75	30/6/79
	for covering walls (c) Goods of polyvinyl chloride type					198	1/4/75	30/6/79
	OTHER THAN: (i) Multi-coloured registered prints (ii) Sueded or flocked film and sheet							
	(iii) Bonded fibre, felt or paper backed sheet and film the							
	breathable type (iv) P.V.C. foam, skinless, open cell (v) P.V.C. foam, when declared for	į						
	use in making handbags (d) Packaging films of polyethylene,					198	1/4/75	30/6/79
40.14.049	nylon and ionomer Element assemblies, peculiar to use in industrial clutches and brakes	Free	Free	Free	10.2	198	1/7/74	30/6/83
44.28.029	Boards, cutting, commonly used in hand clicking of leather	Free	Free	Free	10.2	198	1/7/74	31/3/84
48.15.009	Permacel 275-thermo setting, electrical, adhesive tape	Free	Free	Free		198	1/7/74	31/3/84
48.21.038 49.08.000	Edge punched cards for use with Friden Flexowriters Letraset colourprint transfer lettering	Free Free	Free Free	Free Free	10.2	198 198	1/7/74	31/3/84
49.08.000	Transfers viz: Letraset instant lettering	Free	Free	Free	10.8	198	1/7/74	31/3/84
49.11. 00 1	Pictures, when imported by: (a) a school, college, or university; or (b) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale to schools, colleges, or universities, and will not be sold otherwise	Free	Free	Free	20.2	198	1/7/74	31/3/84